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      Appendix 1.  
 
 

    Table showing County Council carbon dioxide emissions from its buildings and      
street lighting. 

 
 
 

County Council carbon dioxide emissions (tonnes) 
 

Year and 
phase of 
CRCEES 

Buildings 
(weather corrected figures shown in 

brackets) 

Street 
lighting 

Total  Emissions 
reported 
under 
CRCEES Schools Non-

schools 
Pension 
portfolio 

Total 

2010-11 
Phase 1 

56,311 
(54,918) 

18,201 
(17,751) 

4,066 
(3,966) 

78,579 
(76,635) 

 

24,619 103,198 78,579 

2011-12 
Phase 1 

48,983 
(52,843) 

15,693 
(16,684) 

2,777 
(2,877) 

67,453 
(72,404) 

 

24,515 91,968 67,453 

2012-13 
Phase 1 

55,228 
(52,503) 

15,434 
(14,875) 

2,738 
(2,671) 

73,400 
(70,030) 

 

24,772 98,172 73,400 

2013-14 
Phase 1 

51,809 
(53,745) 

13,837 
(14,232) 

2,825 
(2,889) 

68,473 
(69,543) 

 

23,981 92,454 68,471 

        
2014-15 
Phase 2 

45,375 
(48,519) 

13,014 
(13,735) 

1,882 
(1,941) 

60,271 
(64,195) 

 

20,533 80,804 36,310 

2015-16 
Phase 2 
 

44,893 
(44,984) 

10,980 
(10,993) 

967 
(968) 

56,840 
(56,945) 

16,965 73,805 28,912 

 
 
 
 
 


