Appendix 1.

Table showing County Council carbon dioxide emissions from its buildings and street lighting.

County Council carbon dioxide emissions (tonnes)							
Year and phase of CRCEES	Buildings (weather corrected figures shown in brackets)				Street lighting	Total	Emissions reported under
	Schools	Non- schools	Pension portfolio	Total			CRCEES
2010-11 Phase 1	56,311 (54,918)	18,201 (17,751)	4,066 (3,966)	78,579 (76,635)	24,619	103,198	78,579
2011-12 Phase 1	48,983 (52,843)	15,693 (16,684)	2,777 (2,877)	67,453 (72,404)	24,515	91,968	67,453
2012-13 Phase 1	55,228 (52,503)	15,434 (14,875)	2,738 (2,671)	73,400 (70,030)	24,772	98,172	73,400
2013-14 Phase 1	51,809 (53,745)	13,837 (14,232)	2,825 (2,889)	68,473 (69,543)	23,981	92,454	68,471
0044.45	45.075	40.044	4.000	00.074	00.500	00.004	00.040
2014-15 Phase 2	45,375 (48,519)	13,014 (13,735)	1,882 (1,941)	60,271 (64,195)	20,533	80,804	36,310
2015-16 Phase 2	44,893 (44,984)	10,980 (10,993)	967 (968)	56,840 (56,945)	16,965	73,805	28,912